


2026 NDHSAA Class B West Region 107

Mark, BC-B

Fall 0:52

Mark, BC-B

Mark, BC-B 123
Hansen, DLB

Hansen, DLB 39
Bye

Alberto Verdin
HETT, 46-5, 10

Verdin, HETT

Verdin, HETT

Verdin, HETT

Verdin, HETT

TF-1.5 4:39 (17-
2)

175

88

Bye
_Fall 5:42

Johnson, STAN _

Johnson, STAN

Bye

36Bo Johnson
STAN, 5-15, 9

TF-1.5 4:37 (17-
1)

Wolla, WILC
149

Bye

Kellenberg, K-B

Fall 1:21

Ryal Kellenberger
K-B, 16-13, 8

1Dec 13-11

Wolla, WILC

Fall 2:41

123Arian Faut
B-H, 19-9, 7

Wolla, WILC
38

Bohmbach, KIL Faut, B-H

Fall 3:52

89 Hank Bohmbach
KIL, 2-12, 7

2Fall 1:38

Bohmbach, KIL
_

Bye

Fall 1:26

37 Mark, BC-B

175 Wolla, WILC ByeWolla, WILC

Fall 2:27

Bye

Mark, BC-B

TF-1.5 3:08 (15-
0)

240

176 Werner, VEL
202 Elijah Mark

BC-B, 24-16, 10
_5TH

Mogren, BR

Bye

203
149 Hansen, DLB

Haydn Werner
VEL, 20-17, 83RD Hansen, DLB

Fall 1:19

Mogren, BR

Werner, VEL

Werner, VEL

1ST

150
Kellenberg,

K-B
201 Braxton Mogren

BR, 0-8, 7
37TH

_

Bye

Fall 0:09

38

Faut, B-H

Faut, B-H

Bye

Faut, B-H

Bye

Wolla, WILC

TF-1.5 5:44 (21-
6)

Becher, NSA

90
Faut, B-H

Angus Wolla
WILC, 35-15, 10

_Fall 0:10
37

Bye

124

Arnold, HWC

Brycen Hansen
DLB, 29-17, 7

150 Arnold, HWC Hansen, DLB

TF-1.5 5:49 (20-
2)

Krese Arnold
HWC, 6-18, 7

4

176

Fall 0:54

_

Bye

Fall 2:29

39 Becher, NSA

Bye
TF-1.5 4:00 (20-

4)

Werner, VEL

Kellenberg, K-B

Bye

Becher, NSA

Fall 1:41

91 Kellenberg, K-
B

Chase Becher
NSA, 34-13, 9

_
124 Fall 0:50 36 Bye
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2026 NDHSAA Class B West Region 114

Leier, VEL

Fall 2:30

Schaff, DLB

Schaff, DLB 125
Benson, KIL

Peterson, K-B 43
Bye

Jace Boynton
BC-B, 34-4, 9

Boynton, BC-B

Boynton, BC-B

Boynton, BC-B

Boynton, BC-B

Dec 4-0

177

92

Bye
_Fall 2:43

Benson, KIL _

Benson, KIL

Bye

40Gunner Fricke
NSA, 13-21, 8Fall 5:34

Benson, KIL
151

Bye

Fricke, NSA

Fall 1:19

Eli Benson
KIL, 17-20, 9

5MD 11-3

Brown, STAN

Dec 7-3

125Wyatt Schaff
DLB, 26-12, 10

Brown, STAN
42

Akin, B-H Schaff, DLB

TF-1.5 4:00 (17-
2)

93 Roman Akin
B-H, 5-13, 7

6Fall 4:57

Akin, B-H
_

Bye

Fall 1:14

41 Schaff, DLB

177 Benson, KIL ByeOrminston, HETT

MFFL

Bye

Orminston, HETT

MD 14-1

241

178
Orminston,

HETT
205 Austin Orminston

HETT, 22-17, 10
_5TH

Bye

Bye

206
151 Brown, STAN

Alex Leier
VEL, 36-12, 113RD Brown, STAN

Fall 1:41

Bye

Leier, VEL

Leier, VEL

1ST

152 Fricke, NSA
204

Bye
_7TH

_

Bye

Bye

42

Leier, VEL

Orminston, HETT

Bye

Orminston, HETT

Bye

Brown, STAN

Fall 1:42

Gerhardt, LHMB

_ Orminston,
HETT

Chase Brown
STAN, 28-17, 9

_Bye
41

Bye

126

Placek, WILC

Cam Peterson
K-B, 15-19, 10

152 Placek, WILC Peterson, K-B

MD 9-0

Carson Placek
WILC, 11-19, 7

7

178

MD 12-0

_

Bye

MD 10-0

43 Gerhardt, LHMB

ByeFall 0:34

Leier, VEL

Fricke, NSA

Bye

Gerhardt, LHMB

Fall 0:19

94
Fricke, NSA

Cash Gerhardt
LHMB, 41-3, 10

_
126 Fall 4:49 40 Bye
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2026 NDHSAA Class B West Region 121

Ptacek, LHMB

Dec 7-5

Ptacek, LHMB

Ptacek, LHMB 127
Fitch, HETT

Fitch, HETT 47
Bye

Tristian Miller
WILC, 33-0, 10

Miller, WILC

Miller, WILC

Miller, WILC

Miller, WILC

TF-1.5 3:01 (17-
1)

179

95

Bye
_Fall 3:26

Binek, KIL _

Binek, KIL

Bye

44Emitt Binek
KIL, 8-21, 8Fall 5:45

Fitch, HETT
153

Bye

Kittelson, HWC

Fall 0:59

Bridger Kittelson
HWC, 17-20, 8

8TF-1.5 5:51 (19-
3)

Haas, NSA

Fall 3:42

127EJ Janikowski
BC-B, 28-18, 9

Haas, NSA
46

Bye Janikowski, BC-B

MD 16-5

_

Bye
_Bye

Bye
_

Bye

Bye

45 Ptacek, LHMB

179 Fitch, HETT ByeFitch, HETT

Fall 2:00

Bye

Ptacek, LHMB

MD 12-2

242

180
Kittelson,

HWC
208 Brody Ptacek

LHMB, 23-19, 10
_5TH

Bye

Bye

209
153 Haas, NSA

Connor Melin
K-B, 32-9, 123RD Janikowski, BC-B

MD 17-5

Bye

Melin, K-B

Melin, K-B

1ST

154
Janikowski,

BC-B
207

Bye
_7TH

_

Bye

Bye

46

Hager, VEL

Kittelson, HWC

Bye

Janikowski, BC-B

Bye

Haas, NSA

Fall 3:13

Melin, K-B

_Janikowski, BC-
B

Brandt Haas
NSA, 6-9, 10

_Bye
45

Bye

128

Bohrer, STAN

Tyler Fitch
HETT, 27-19, 10

154 Bohrer, STAN Fitch, HETT

Dec 7-2

Trent Bohrer
STAN, 3-20, 8

9

180

MD 13-4

_

Bye

Fall 1:39

47 Hager, VEL

ByeFall 0:30

Hager, VEL

Kittelson, HWC

Bye

Hager, VEL

Dec 8-3

96
Kittelson, HWC

Pitch Hager
VEL, 9-3, 12

_
128 Fall 1:32 44 Bye
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2026 NDHSAA Class B West Region 127

Hackman, VEL

TF-1.5 4:39 (16-
1)

Haugen, STAN

Haugen, STAN 129
Heid, NSA

Heid, NSA 51
Bye

Josh Ternes
B-H, 32-6, 10

Ternes, B-H

Ternes, B-H

Ternes, B-H

Ternes, B-H

Fall 3:01

181

97

Bye
_Fall 1:34

Mogren, K-B _

Mogren, K-B

Bye

48Briggs Mogren
K-B, 11-14, 8

TF-1.5 4:24 (20-
3)

Heid, NSA
155

Bye

Jones, HWC

Fall 0:36

Brody Jones
HWC, 26-22, 11

10Dec 12-10

Jespersen, WILC

TF-1.5 3:21 (20-
3)

129Ryen Noll
BC-B, 26-16, 8

Jespersen, WILC
50 Haverstock,

BR Noll, BC-B

Fall 4:35

98 Sam Haverstock
BR, 0-7, 9

11Fall 0:26

Haverstock, BR
_

Bye

Fall 1:08

49 Haugen, STAN

181 Heid, NSA Bye
Noll, BC-B

TF-1.5 3:04 (19-
1)

Bye

Haugen, STAN

TF-1.5 1:06 (20-
3)

243

182 Noll, BC-B
211 Louden Haugen

STAN, 26-9, 12
_5TH

Bye

Bye

212
155 Jespersen, WILC

Nick Dobitz
HETT, 41-12, 113RD Jones, HWC

Dec 7-1

Bye

Dobitz, HETT

Dobitz, HETT

1ST

156 Jones, HWC
210

Bye
_7TH

_

Bye

Bye

50

Hackman, VEL

Noll, BC-B

Bye

Noll, BC-B

Bye

Jespersen, WILC

TF-1.5 3:56 (15-
0)

Dobitz, HETT

_
Noll, BC-B

James Jespersen
WILC, 28-19, 8

_Bye
49

Bye

130

Ragan, KIL

Logan Heid
NSA, 16-24, 10

156 Bye Heid, NSA

Inj. 5:15

Bye
_

182

Fall 3:20

_

Ragan, KIL

Bye

51 Hackman, VEL
Wyatt Ragan
KIL, 3-20, 9Dec 10-3

Hackman, VEL

Jones, HWC

Bye

Hackman, VEL

TF-1.5 4:50 (19-
1)

99
Jones, HWC

Isaiah Hackman
VEL, 36-10, 9

12
130 Fall 1:37 48 Fall 1:00
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2026 NDHSAA Class B West Region 133

Ost, BR

Fall 2:19

Ost, BR

Ost, BR 131
Mark, BC-B

Mark, BC-B 55Thomasson, B-
H

Cohen Bell
STAN, 34-4, 12

Bell, STAN

Bell, STAN

Bell, STAN

Weinberger, NSA

Dec 6-4

183

100 Bryson Thomasson
B-H, 8-16, 9

13Fall 5:48

Thomasson, B-H _

Bye

Fall 1:10

52

ByeDec 2-0

Roehrich, LHMB
157

Bye

Barstad, VEL

Fall 1:24

Easton Barstad
VEL, 22-18, 8

_Dec 6-0

Roehrich, LHMB

Bye

131Afton Ost
BR, 11-4, 9

Roehrich, LHMB
54

Bye Ost, BR

TF-1.5 5:42 (17-
2)

101

Bye
_Fall 0:40

Anderson, HETT
_

Anderson,
HETT

Bye

53 Ost, BR

183 Roehrich, LHMB
Erik Anderson
HETT, 21-19, 7Jorstad, WILC

Fall 5:56

Bye

Jorstad, WILC

Fall 4:08

244

184
Jorstad,
WILC

214 McCoy Jorstad
WILC, 13-15, 11

145TH

Bye

Fall 1:45

215
157 Mark, BC-B

Paul Melin
K-B, 28-11, 123RD Mark, BC-B

Dec 10-7

Bye

Melin, K-B

Melin, K-B

1ST

158 Barstad, VEL
213

Bye
_7TH

_

Bye

Bye

54

Melin, K-B

Jorstad, WILC

Bye

Jorstad, WILC

Bye

Roehrich, LHMB

Fall 5:08

Weinberger, NSA

_
Jorstad, WILC

Keegan Roehrich
LHMB, 25-17, 10

_Bye
53

Bye

132

Steedsman, HWC

Silas Mark
BC-B, 16-12, 11

158 Steedsman, HWC Mark, BC-B

Fall 0:24

Cole Steedsman
HWC, 3-15, 10

15

184

MD 13-4

_

Bye

Fall 5:20

55 Weinberger, NSA

ByeFall 2:58

Melin, K-B

Barstad, VEL

Bye

Weinberger, NSA

Fall 1:27

102
Barstad, VEL

Hayes Weinberger
NSA, 39-10, 11

_
132 Dec 5-2 52 Bye
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Ouradnik, BC-B

MD 10-2

Gustafson, STAN

Gustafson, STAN 133
Mohl, B-H

Mohl, B-H 59
Bye

Kyler Schalesky
HETT, 48-6, 12

Schalesky, HETT

Schalesky, HETT

Schalesky, HETT

Schalesky, HETT

Dec 12-5

185

_

Bye
_Bye

Bye _

Bye

Bye

56

Bye
TF-1.5 4:00 (19-

1)

Mohl, B-H
159

Bye

Shea, LHMB

TF-1.5 4:25 (16-
0)

Aidan Shea
LHMB, 33-20, 11

_MFFL

Hansen, DLB

Bye

133Regan Gustafson
STAN, 24-8, 9

Hansen, DLB
58

Bye Gustafson, STAN

MD 12-3

103

Bye
_Fall 2:48

Albrecht, KIL
_

Albrecht, KIL

Bye

57 Gustafson, STAN

185 Mohl, B-H
Lucien Albrecht

KIL, 2-23, 9Mohl, B-H

Fall 1:24

Bye

Gerhardt, NSA

TF-1.5 4:00 (17-
2)

245

186
Gerhardt,

NSA
217 Choutae Gerhardt

NSA, 25-14, 10
165TH

Bye

TF-1.5 2:54 (17-
0)

218
159 Hansen, DLB

Lucas Soli
VEL, 26-10, 103RD Brunelle, WILC

MFFL

Bye

Soli, VEL

Soli, VEL

1ST

160
Brunelle,

WILC
216

Bye
_7TH

_

Bye

Bye

58

Ouradnik, BC-B

Gerhardt, NSA

Bye

Gerhardt, NSA

Bye

Hansen, DLB

Dec 5-0

Soli, VEL

_
Gerhardt, NSA

Easton Hansen
DLB, 25-13, 10

_Bye
57

Bye

134

Brunelle, WILC

Carson Brunelle
WILC, 28-18, 12

160 Brunelle, WILC Mohl, B-H

Dec 4-2

Broderyk Mohl
B-H, 14-14, 10

17

186

Dec 11-4

_

Bye

Dec 8-1

59 Ouradnik, BC-B

ByeFall 3:00

Ouradnik, BC-B

Brunelle, WILC

Bye

Ouradnik, BC-B

TF-1.5 2:26 (17-
1)

104
Shea, LHMB

Cutter Ouradnik
BC-B, 28-6, 11

_
134 Dec 9-3 56 Bye
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Brunelle, WS

MD 18-5

Jensen, WILC

Jensen, WILC 135 Dunham,
STAN

Dunham, STAN63
Bye

Jack Bohmbach
KIL, 21-6, 10

Bohmbach, KIL

Bohmbach, KIL

Bohmbach, KIL

Bohmbach, KIL

MD 10-1

187

105

Bye
_Dec 15-13

Lemer, HWC _

Lemer, HWC

Bye

60Lleyton Spear
K-B, 17-22, 9MD 13-0

Sperry, BC-B
161

Bye

Spear, K-B

TF-1.5 3:31 (24-
6)

Kolt Lemer
HWC, 12-16, 8

18Fall 4:43

Sperry, BC-B

Fall 1:22

135Emmit Lagge
VEL, 27-22, 11

Sperry, BC-B
62

Franciere, NSA Lagge, VEL

MD 16-6

106 Matthew Franciere
NSA, 4-19, 11

19MD 13-0

Franciere, NSA
_

Bye

Fall 3:56

61 Jensen, WILC

187 Sperry, BC-B ByeLagge, VEL

SV-1 14-11

Bye

Jensen, WILC

Fall 3:41

246

188 Lagge, VEL
220 Levi Jensen

WILC, 27-15, 12
_5TH

Bye

Bye

221
161Dunham, STAN

Kingston Brunelle
WS, 29-13, 113RD Spear, K-B

Fall 3:09

Bye

Brunelle, WS

Brunelle, WS

1ST

162 Spear, K-B
219

Bye
_7TH

_

Bye

Bye

62

Brunelle, WS

Lagge, VEL

Bye

Lagge, VEL

Bye

Sperry, BC-B

Fall 2:19

Dobitz, HETT

_
Lagge, VEL

Kanon Sperry
BC-B, 12-12, 8

_Bye
61

Bye

136

Nelson, DLB

Dane Dunham
STAN, 16-18, 9

162 Bye Dunham, STAN

Dec 7-5

Bye
_

188

Fall 0:29

_

Nelson, DLB

Bye

63 Dobitz, HETT
Jamison Nelson

DLB, 9-26, 9Fall 1:47

Brunelle, WS

Spear, K-B

Bye

Dobitz, HETT

Fall 4:28

107
Spear, K-B

Nathanial Dobitz
HETT, 34-17, 8

20
136 Fall 0:40 60

TF-1.5 3:26 (17-
0)
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Buchholz-C, NSA

Dec 4-2

Buchholz-C, NSA

Buchholz-C, NSA137
Braun, BR

Braun, BR 67
Bye

Breyden Buee
DLB, 33-3, 11

Buee, DLB

Buee, DLB

Buee, DLB

Buee, DLB

Fall 2:52

189

108

Bye
_Fall 2:23

Lematta, HWC _

Lematta, HWC

Bye

64Joseph Lematta
HWC, 9-22, 9Fall 3:17

Braun, BR
163

Bye

Hoffland, HETT

Fall 2:46

Tyler Hoffland
HETT, 28-20, 8

21Fall 1:07

Holter, K-B

Fall 4:42

137Hudson Buchholz-Casson
NSA, 29-19, 11

Holter, K-B
66

Bye Buchholz-C, NSA

TF-1.5 4:13 (15-
0)

109

Bye
_Fall 2:17

Belstad, STAN
_

Belstad, STAN

Bye

65 Buchholz-C, NSA

189 Braun, BR
Kaleb Belstad
STAN, 3-9, 8Schmidt, WILC

MFFL

Bye

Dobbs, BC-B

Dec 10-7

247

190
Schmidt,

WILC
223 Isaiah Dobbs

BC-B, 29-19, 11
225TH

Bye

Fall 1:03

224
163 Holter, K-B

Jeremiah Schmidt
WILC, 25-14, 123RD Holter, K-B

Fall 1:13

Jaggi, KIL

Schmidt, WILC

Schmidt, WILC

1ST

164
Hoffland,

HETT
222

Bye
_7TH

_

Jaggi, KIL

Bye

66

Dobbs, BC-B

Dobbs, BC-B

Jacob Jaggi
KIL, 8-20, 11

Dobbs, BC-B

Bye

Holter, K-B

Fall 1:04

Barstad, VEL

110
Dobbs, BC-B

Gage Holter
K-B, 11-13, 12

23TF-1.5 4:00 (15-
0) 65

Fall 2:41

138

Castillo, LHMB

Nolan Braun
BR, 5-3, 11

164 Castillo, LHMB Braun, BR

Fall 3:23

Emiliano Castillo
LHMB, 5-29, 10

24

190

TF-1.5 5:59
(18-2)

_

Bye

Fall 1:28

67 Barstad, VEL

ByeFall 5:26

Schmidt, WILC

Hoffland, HETT

Bye

Barstad, VEL

Fall 1:58

111 Hoffland,
HETT

Raider Barstad
VEL, 33-9, 9

_
138 Fall 1:29 64 Bye
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Smith, VEL

Fall 0:58

Stadheim, HETT

Stadheim, HETT 139
Smith, DLB

Smith, DLB 71
Bye

Kash Brown
WILC, 34-0, 11

Brown, WILC

Brown, WILC

Brown, WILC

Brown, WILC

TF-1.5 4:17 (18-
2)

191

_

Bye
_Bye

Bye _

Bye

Bye

68

ByeInj. 2:08

Smith, DLB
165

Bye

Albrecht, KIL

Fall 1:54

Liam Albrecht
KIL, 12-18, 11

_Dec 3-2

Fladeland, STAN

Bye

139Trevor Dalley
BC-B, 28-20, 12

Fladeland, STAN
70

Bye Dalley, BC-B

TF-1.5 3:02 (19-
3)

112

Bye
_Fall 1:04

Bollom, NSA
_

Bollom, NSA

Bye

69 Stadheim, HETT

191 Smith, DLB
Matthew Bollom

NSA, 2-22, 9Dalley, BC-B

MFFL

Bye

Stadheim, HETT

Dec 3-0

248

192 Dalley, BC-B
226 Stone Stadheim

HETT, 22-19, 10
255TH

Bye

Fall 1:49

227
165 Fladeland, STAN

Lexton Smith
VEL, 39-10, 103RD Fladeland, STAN

Dec 9-6

Swift, B-H

Smith, VEL

Smith, VEL

1ST

166 Albrecht, KIL
225

Bye
_7TH

_

Swift, B-H

Bye

70

Smith, VEL

Dalley, BC-B

Zakary Swift
B-H, 2-12, 9

Dalley, BC-B

Bye

Fladeland, STAN

Fall 2:31

Hase, HWC

113
Dalley, BC-B

Colter Fladeland
STAN, 22-23, 10

26Fall 3:04
69

Fall 3:13

140

Bye

Jack Smith
DLB, 25-25, 10

166 Bye Smith, DLB

MD 13-2

Bye
_

192

Dec 17-15

_

Bye

Bye

71 Hase, HWC

ByeMD 10-0

Smith, VEL

Albrecht, KIL

Bye

Hase, HWC

Fall 3:02

_
Albrecht, KIL

Kale Hase
HWC, 21-8, 11

_
140 Bye 68 Bye
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